

13 MACT 2446/24
DAR- IRFAN VS. BITNESH KUMAR

04.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
None for the respondents.

Matter is passed over till 12.00 p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
04.02.2026

04.02.2026 (At 02:15 p.m.)

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
None for R1 & R2.
Sh. V.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R3/ Tata AIG GIC
Ltd.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for settlement
on 11.03.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
04.02.2026