

04.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Milind Awasthi, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.3/insurance co.

Deposition is being recorded before Ld. Court
Commissioner.

An application moved on behalf of the petitioner for
summoning the witnesses.

Let the witnesses be summoned as per the
application on filing of PF/RC and giving details as to date,
venue and time shall be furnished along with the PF and the same
shall be mentioned on the summon for examination before Ld.
Court Commissioner.

Put up for report of Ld. Court Commissioner on
08.04.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
04.02.2026