

13 MACT 212/26 DAR- PRIYANKA VS. KAMAL SINGH AND ORS.
14 MACT 230/26 DAR-SHABDAN VS. KAMAL SINGH
15 MACT 231/26 DAR-SHABNAM PARVEEN VS. KAMAL SINGH
18.05.2026

Today Advocates are abstaining from work.

Present:- Proxy counsel for the petitioner through
videoconferencing.
Respondent no.1 in person.

All the respondents to file their written statement on or
before NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **27.08.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
18.05.2026