

20.05.2026

Present:- Sh. Umesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner
through videoconferencing.
Sh. Rajnesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co. through videoconferencing.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, matter
is adjourned.

Put up for consideration on **29.07.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
20.05.2026